Gebühren / Fees 2023

Application fee	first child	R 900,00	per child
	further children	R 500,00	per child
Refundable deposit		[1. 202,20	per ea
-	and after receipt of termination of a full termination	otice. R 19 000,00	per family
	on and after receipt of termination of a full term's no	ntice. N 19 000,00	per ranning
<u>Insurance</u>	norvoor	P 400 00	nor shild
Medical expenses covered up tp R20	per year 000/ year and child; Accidental Permanent Disability	R 400,00 y R100 000/child; Accidental D	per child eath R10 000/child (<6 yea
Development and mainto		, ,	, , ,
Compulsory	per year	R 0,00	per family
Voluntary	per year	R 1 200,00	per family
	If no objection to the levy is received in	n the term it was raised it will	become binding.
Termly school fees			
	per child	R 14 800,00	per term
After-care fee	1.		
THE CATE ICC	13:00 to 14:00	R 70,00	per afternoon
		R 1 530,00	per term
	13:00 to 15:00	R 120,00	per afternoon
		R 3 880,00	per term
	13:00 to 16:00	R 140,00	per afternoon
	13.00 to 10.00	R 4 650,00	per term
	13:00 to 17:00	R 160,00	per afternoon
	13.00 to 17.00	R 5 420,00	per term
		N 3 420,00	perterm
Holiday care	00:00 t- 13:00	D 240 00	
CBD/Wynberg	08:00 to 13:00	R 240,00	per day
	08:00 to 17:00	R 320,00	per day
	12:00 to 17:00	R 150,00	per day
CBD/Wynberg	08:00 to 13:00	R 1 050,00	per week
	08:00 to 15:00	R 1 200,00	per week
	08:00 to 17:00	R 1 360,00	per week
Late collection penalty Repeated late collection may lead to	exclusion of the child from aftercare.		
		R 75,00	per quarter hour
<u>Lunch</u>			
CBD/Wynberg		R 42,00	per meal
	·		
Late payment penalty			
In terms of our contract school fees a			
the first day of the term even if invoice been issued yet. Please also refer to co			
Payment Policy.		R 1 000,00	per term
Guest child			
Guest child	ner child	p 490 00	ner day
	per child	R 480,00	per day
Rebate:			
<u> </u>	1. A rebate on term fees will only be co		, ,
	advance. Applications will be decided of retrospective refund will not be consider		ar. Applications for a
	2. A rebate on guest child fee applicab		0 and 25% off when more
	40 consecutive days.		

Banking Details

St Martini Pre-Primary School Standard Bank, Cape Town Branch code: 020 909 Account number: 071 567 399 (SWIFT code: SBZAZAJJ) As Payment Reference please use your
Family/Account Number together with your Child's
Name.

40 consecutive days.